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1. How often do you use the internet for personal or work related things? Would that be...

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1018 492 526 271 429 318 94 357 457 110
Weighted 1018 493 525 284 404 330 105* 397 332 184
604 296 307 200 237 166 61 215 208 120
All the time 59% 60% 58% 70% 59% 50% 58% 54% 63% 65%
DE E G G
294 138 155 73 124 97 21 127 95 50
Some of the Time 29% 28% 30% 26% 31% 29% 20% 32% 29% 27%
E
61 33 27 7 24 30 9 30 13 8
Only occasionally 6% 7% 5% 2% 6% 9% 9% 8% 4% 5%
C C H H
60 24 36 4 19 37 14 25 16 6
Not that often 6% 5% 7% 2% 5% 11% 13% 6% 5% 3%
C CD GHI
897 435 463 273 361 263 82 342 303 170
Top2Box (all/some of the time) 88% 88% 88% 96% 89% 80% 78% 86% 91% 92%
DE E FG F
121 58 63 11 43 67 23 55 29 14
Low2Box (Occasionally/Not that often) 12% 12% 12% 4% 11% 20% 22% 14% 9% 8%
C CD HI H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. Do you think Canadian laws governing privacy on the internet are currently too relaxed, too strict, or about right?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1018 492 526 271 429 318 94 357 457 110
Weighted 1018 493 525 284 404 330 105* 397 332 184
360 158 202 65 158 137 36 149 112 62

Too relaxed /open 35% 32% 38% 23% 39% 42% 34% 38% 34% 34%

A C C

112 76 37 53 43 16 14 39 38 21

Too strict /invasive 11% 15% 7% 19% 11% 5% 13% 10% 12% 11%

B DE E
546 259 286 166 203 176 55 208 181 101
About right 54% 53% 55% 59% 50% 53% 53% 52% 55% 55%
D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_1. (Would enable police to access information about your activities on the Internet (such as emails or web surfing activity) with a warrant) To what extent would you support or oppose Federal legislation

in Canada that:

GENDER

Female

18-34

35-54

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1018

492

526

271

429

318

94

357

457

110

Weighted

Would enable police to access information about

your activities on the Internet (such as emails or
web surfing activity) with a warrant

1018

493

525

284

404

330

105*

397

332

184

241 108 133 60 96 84 19 107 69 46

Strongly support 24% 22% 25% 21% 24% 26% 18% 27% 21% 25%

H

356 165 190 115 129 112 32 129 124 71

Somewhat support 35% 34% 36% 40% 32% 34% 30% 33% 37% 38%

D

173 82 91 51 68 53 20 71 52 30

Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 16% 19% 18% 16% 16%
248 137 111 58 111 80 35 89 88 37

Strongly oppose 24% 28% 21% 20% 27% 24% 33% 22% 26% 20%

B C Gl

597 274 323 175 225 197 51 237 193 117

Top2Box (support) 59% 56% 62% 62% 56% 60% 48% 60% 58% 63%
F
421 219 202 109 179 133 54 160 139 67

Low2Box (oppose) 41% 44% 38% 38% 44% 40% 52% 40% 42% 37%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_2. (Would enable police to access your subscriber information (such as your name and address) without a warrant) To what extent would you support or oppose Federal legislation in Canada that:

GENDER

Female

18-34

35-54

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1018

492

526

271

429

318

94

357

457

110

Weighted
Would enable police to access your subscriber

information (such as your name and address)

1018

493

525

284

404

330

105*

397

332

184

without a warrant

71 34 37 13 24 34 7 31 19 14
Strongly support 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 7%
CD
166 75 91 37 75 55 13 85 49 19
Somewhat support 16% 15% 17% 13% 18% 17% 12% 21% 15% 10%
HI
239 100 138 75 85 79 27 93 73 46
Somewhat oppose 23% 20% 26% 27% 21% 24% 26% 23% 22% 25%
A
542 283 258 158 220 163 58 188 191 105
Strongly oppose 53% 58% 49% 56% 55% 49% 55% 47% 57% 57%
B G
237 109 128 50 99 88 20 116 69 33
Top2Box (support) 23% 22% 24% 18% 24% 27% 19% 29% 21% 18%
C C FHI
781 384 397 234 305 242 85 281 263 152
Low2Box (oppose) 7% 78% 76% 82% 76% 73% 81% 71% 79% 82%
DE G G G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_3. (Would help police to quickly gain subscriber information for suspected criminals (such as their name and address) ...) To what extent would you support or oppose Federal legislation in Canada that:

GENDER

Female

18-34

35-54

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1018

492

526

271

429

318

94

357

457

110

Weighted
Would help police to quickly gain subscriber

information for suspected criminals (such as their

1018

493

525

284

404

330

105*

397

332

184

name and address) ...

324 141 183 62 127 134 41 144 96 43
Strongly support 32% 29% 35% 22% 32% 41% 39% 36% 29% 24%
A C CD | HI
436 206 230 126 172 138 39 174 150 73
Somewhat support 43% 42% 44% 44% 43% 42% 37% 44% 45% 39%
134 63 71 59 43 32 12 37 50 36
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 14% 21% 11% 10% 11% 9% 15% 19%
DE G G
124 83 41 37 62 25 13 42 36 33
Strongly oppose 12% 17% 8% 13% 15% 8% 13% 11% 11% 18%
B E E
760 347 413 188 299 272 80 318 246 116
Top2Box (support) 75% 70% 79% 66% 74% 83% 76% 80% 74% 63%
A C CD HI |
258 146 112 96 105 57 25 79 86 68
Low2Box (oppose) 25% 30% 21% 34% 26% 17% 24% 20% 26% 37%
B DE E G GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_4. (Makes it legal for Internet Service Providers to retain personal subscriber data such as emails and web surfing activities...) To what extent would you support or oppose Federal legislation in Canada

that:

GENDER

Female

18-34

35-54

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1018

492

526

271

429

318

94

357

457

110

Weighted

Makes it legal for Internet Service Providers to

retain personal subscriber data such as emails and
web surfing activities...

1018

493

525

284

404

330

105*

397

332

184

93 46 a7 17 38 38 9 42 26 15
Strongly support 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8% 8%
C
262 113 149 64 97 101 26 116 79 41
Somewhat support 26% 23% 28% 23% 24% 30% 25% 29% 24% 22%
C
284 127 157 85 112 86 34 105 86 59
Somewhat oppose 28% 26% 30% 30% 28% 26% 32% 27% 26% 32%
379 206 173 117 157 105 36 134 141 69
Strongly oppose 37% 42% 33% 41% 39% 32% 34% 34% 43% 37%
B E G
355 159 196 82 135 138 35 158 105 57
Top2Box (support) 35% 32% 37% 29% 33% 42% 33% 40% 32% 31%
CD H
663 333 330 202 269 191 70 239 227 128
Low2Box (oppose) 65% 68% 63% 71% 67% 58% 67% 60% 68% 69%
E E G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. (Top2Box (support) Summary) To what extent would you support or oppose Federal legislation in Canada that:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1018 492 526 271 429 318 94 357 457 110
Weighted 1018 493 525 284 404 330 105* 397 332 184

Would help police to quickly gain subscriber information
for suspected criminals (such as their name and

address) so they can be further investigated or arrested 760 347 413 188 299 272 80 318 246 116
75% 70% 79% 66% 74% 83% 76% 80% 74% 63%
A C CD HI |

Would enable police to access information about your
activities on the Internet (such as emails or web surfing

L . 597 274 323 175 225 197 51 237 193 117
activity) with a warrant
59% 56% 62% 62% 56% 60% 48% 60% 58% 63%
F
Makes it legal for Internet Service Providers to retain
personal subscriber data such as emails and web
fsl;lt::r;gdz(ggvmes so that police may access them at a 355 159 196 82 135 138 35 158 105 57
35% 32% 37% 29% 33% 42% 33% 40% 32% 31%
CD H
Would enable police to access your subscriber
information (such as your name and address) without a 237 109 128 50 99 88 20 116 69 33
warrant 23% 22% 24% 18% 24% 27% 19% 29% 21% 18%
C C FHI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. (Low2Box (oppose) Summary) To what extent would you support or oppose Federal legislation in Canada that:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1018 492 526 271 429 318 94 357 457 110
Weighted 1018 493 525 284 404 330 105* 397 332 184

Would enable police to access your subscriber

information (such as your name and address) without a 781 384 397 234 305 242 85 281 263 152
warrant 77% 78% 76% 82% 76% 73% 81% 71% 79% 82%
DE G G G

Makes it legal for Internet Service Providers to retain
personal subscriber data such as emails and web
surfing activities so that police may access them at a

future date 663 333 330 202 269 191 70 239 227 128

65% 68% 63% 71% 67% 58% 67% 60% 68% 69%
E E G

Would enable police to access information about your

act!v!tles on the Internet (such as emails or web surfing 421 219 202 109 179 133 54 160 139 67

activity) with a warrant
41% 44% 38% 38% 44% 40% 52% 40% 42% 37%

I

Would help police to quickly gain subscriber information

for suspected criminals (such as their name and

address) so they can be further investigated or arrested 258 146 112 96 105 57 25 79 86 68
25% 30% 21% 34% 26% 17% 24% 20% 26% 37%

B DE E G GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. Some say that the bill modernizes Canadian criminal law by giving police long-awaited technological capabilities to catch online criminals, such as creators of child pornography and hackers. Others say
C-30 is an invasion of the Canadian Charter right to personal privacy and that the police and government would have too much power to snoop on the public. Which is closer to your point of view?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1018 492 526 271 429 318 94 357 457 110
Weighted 1018 493 525 284 404 330 105* 397 332 184

The bill modernizes Canadian criminal law by giving
police long-awaited technological capabilities to catch

. e 530 197 333 112 219 199 65 237 157 71

online criminals

52% 40% 63% 39% 54% 60% 62% 60% 47% 39%

A C C HI HI

C-30is an invasion of the Canad_lan Charter right to 488 205 192 173 185 130 20 159 175 113
personal privacy and that the police and government...

48% 60% 37% 61% 46% 40% 38% 40% 53% 61%

B DE FG FG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5. To what extent do you support or oppose Bill C-30 with the amendment as it stands?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1018 492 526 271 429 318 94 357 457 110
Weighted 1018 493 525 284 404 330 105* 397 332 184
148 65 83 27 53 68 21 69 42 15
Strongly support 15% 13% 16% 10% 13% 21% 20% 17% 13% 8%
CD | |
417 161 256 98 177 142 48 187 124 58
Somewhat support 41% 33% 49% 35% 44% 43% 46% A47% 37% 32%
A C C | HI
235 131 103 88 89 58 24 81 80 50
Somewhat oppose 23% 27% 20% 31% 22% 18% 22% 21% 24% 27%
B DE
218 135 83 70 86 62 12 59 86 61
Strongly oppose 21% 27% 16% 25% 21% 19% 11% 15% 26% 33%
B FG FG
565 226 339 126 229 210 70 256 166 74
Top2Box (support) 56% 46% 65% 44% 57% 64% 66% 65% 50% 40%
A C C HI HI
453 266 186 158 175 119 35 141 166 111
Low2Box (oppose) 44% 54% 35% 56% 43% 36% 34% 35% 50% 60%
B DE FG FG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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6_1. (Bill C-30 may lead to the government/police spying on Canadians for activities outside of the realm of illegal activity.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1018 492 526 271 429 318 94 357 457 110
Weighted 1018 493 525 284 404 330 105* 397 332 184

Bill C-30 may lead to the government/police spying

on Canadians for activities outside of the realm of
illegal activity.

352 204 148 114 138 101 34 121 126 72
Strongly agree 35% 41% 28% 40% 34% 31% 32% 30% 38% 39%
B E G
461 202 259 135 176 150 46 186 149 79
Somewhat agree 45% 41% 49% 48% 44% 45% 44% 47% 45% 43%
A
140 58 82 29 61 49 16 58 34 32
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 16% 10% 15% 15% 15% 15% 10% 17%
65 28 36 5 29 30 9 31 22 2
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 7% 2% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 1%
C C I I I
813 407 407 249 314 250 80 307 275 151
Top2Box (agree) 80% 83% 77% 88% 78% 76% 76% 7% 83% 82%
DE
205 86 118 35 90 80 25 90 57 33
Low2Box (disagree) 20% 17% 23% 12% 22% 24% 24% 23% 17% 18%
C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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6_2. (Those who oppose Bill C-30 as it currently stands are actually enabling Child Pornographers for doing so) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1018 492 526 271 429 318 94 357 457 110
Weighted 1018 493 525 284 404 330 105* 397 332 184

Those who oppose Bill C-30 as it currently stands

are actually enabling Child Pornographers for doing

SO
168 71 97 30 65 73 22 85 44 18
Strongly agree 17% 14% 19% 11% 16% 22% 20% 21% 13% 10%
CD | HI
331 133 198 82 139 110 44 139 95 53
Somewhat agree 33% 27% 38% 29% 34% 33% 42% 35% 29% 29%
A H
270 135 135 85 105 80 22 91 101 56
Somewhat disagree 26% 27% 26% 30% 26% 24% 21% 23% 30% 30%
G
249 154 95 87 96 66 18 82 92 57
Strongly disagree 24% 31% 18% 31% 24% 20% 17% 21% 28% 31%
B E FG FG
499 204 295 112 203 184 66 223 139 71
Top2Box (agree) 49% 42% 56% 40% 50% 56% 62% 56% 42% 38%
A C C HI HI
519 288 231 172 201 146 39 173 192 113
Low2Box (disagree) 51% 58% 44% 60% 50% 44% 38% 44% 58% 62%
B DE FG FG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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6. (Top2Box (agree) Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1018 492 526 271 429 318 94 357 457 110
Weighted 1018 493 525 284 404 330 105* 397 332 184

Bill C-30 may lead to the government/police spying on
Canadians for activities outside of the realm of illegal

activity 813 407 407 249 314 250 80 307 275 151
' 80% 83% 77% 88% 78% 76% 76% 7% 83% 82%
DE
Those who oppose BI” C-30 as it currently stgnds are 499 204 205 112 203 184 66 223 139 7
actually enabling Child Pornographers for doing so
49% 42% 56% 40% 50% 56% 62% 56% 42% 38%
A C C HI HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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6. (Low2Box (disagree) Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1018 492 526 271 429 318 94 357 457 110
Weighted 1018 493 525 284 404 330 105* 397 332 184
Those who oppose Blll C-30 as it currently stgnds are 519 288 231 172 201 146 39 173 192 113
actually enabling Child Pornographers for doing so
51% 58% 44% 60% 50% 44% 38% 44% 58% 62%
B DE FG FG
Bill C-30 may lead to the government/police spying on
g;::l?t()i/lans for activities outside of the realm of illegal 205 86 118 35 % 80 o5 9 57 33
' 20% 17% 23% 12% 22% 24% 24% 23% 17% 18%
C C
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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